A. The Association President and Superintendent will mutually detennine how the 
in-service days shall be incorporated within the school calendar. 

B. School Year 

I. The regular school year for a member of the bargaining unit shall be no 
more than one hundred eighty-four ( 184) days. 

2. A survey developed jointly by SLACT and Administration will be 
completed on line to detennine the interests of the membership regarding 
professional development. 

3. The 184 days shall be: 

178 Student Contact Days 
and 

6 teacher days as follows:

[...]

Certificated/licensed employee desiring added coverage may buy-in through the 
carrier at the current rate if at least 25% of the bargaining unit participates. The 
eligible amount of additional insurance is One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($I 00,000). 

11.03 DENTAL INSURANCE 

A. Plan Specifications 

1. Plan Maximum 

a. One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per calendar year 
per covered individual for other than Orthodontia. 

b. Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) Lifetime for Orthodontia. 

2. Calendar Year Deductible 

3. 

a. Waived for routine examinations as prescribed under Preventive 
Care Services.

[...]

In accordance with the Board's cafeteria plan, regular employees who agree to waive in 
writing on or before November 15 of any benefit year the right to such insurances will 
receive a lump sum payment of Seven Hundred Dollars ($700.00) single and One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) family, which payment will be made on the 
first pay period following completion of the benefit year. An employee may rescind this 
waiver during the calendar year if the employee has a change in family status that would 

pennit such rescission under the applicable rules of Section 125 of the Internal Revenue Q

[...]

contract or salary notice, whether or not it is to be accepted. 

H. Teachers whose contracts are acted upon following the last day of school shall be 
notified within ten (10) days following the Board's decision. 

I. Deductions for days absent shall be calculated by dividing the total annual salary 
by one hundred eighty-four (184) days. 

J. Teachers will be paid on a twelve (12) month basis, twenty-six (26) equal 
biweekly pays per contract year. 

K. The earned balance due an employee at the termination of his/her contract may be 
paid in full at the close of the next complete pay period following tennination of